PUBLIC NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 18C02160 Courtroom: 186

Public Notice is given on July 17, 2018 that a Petition for a Change of Name of an Adult has been filed with the Denver County Court.

The Petition requests that the name of AUSTIN CROSS COLLAZO be changed to AUSTIN CHARLES COLLAZO.

By: Deputy Clerk of the Court First Publication: July 20, 2018 Second Publication: July 27, 2018 Last Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 18C02165 Courtroom: 186

Public Notice is given on July 17, 2018 that a Petition for a Change of Name of an Adult has been filed with the Denver County Court.

The Petition requests that the name of CATHRYN JEAN ELLIOTT be changed to C. JEAN STEWART.

TERRIE LANGHAM, Clerk of Court

By: Deputy Clerk of the Court First Publication: July 20, 2018 Second Publication: July 27, 2018 Last Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR000346 In the Matter of the Estate of JACQUELINE H. CASTRO, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before November 21, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

LORENE M. CASTRO Personal Representative 1355 Raleigh St. Denver, Colo 80204

First Publication: July 20, 2018 Second Publication: July 27, 2018 Last Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR30343 In the Matter of the Estate of ROBERT CHARLTON HANNUM JR., Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 3, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

TERESA AILEEN DALTON
Personal Representative
11 Hypatia Ct.
Irvine, CA 92617

JOHN A. BERMAN, Reg. No. 6695
Attorney for the Personal Representative
1900 Grant Street, Ste. 750
Denver, CO 80203
(303) 832-7645 phone
(303) 832-1188 fax
jab@jaberman.com email
First Publication: July 27, 2018
Second Publication: August 3, 2018
Last Publication: August 10, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR30567 In the Matter of the Estate of

In the Matter of the Estate of OSCAR RAMOS RANGEL, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the ARAPAHOE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT, 7325 S., Potomac Street, Centennial CO, 80112, on or before four (4) months from the date of the first publication or the claims may be forever barred. WAYNE E. VADEN, Esq. CITY PARK LAW GROUP, LLC 3401 Quebec Street, Suite 9350

Denver, CO 80207 First Publication: July 27, 2018

Second Publication: August 3, 2018 Last Publication: August 10, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Case No. 18PR0367
In the Matter of the Estate of
CRAIG A. LITSEY aka CRAIG ALAN LITSEY,
Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 1, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

SUSAN JEANNE LITSEY Personal Representative 1945 Quince St. Denver, CO 80220

First Publication: July 27, 2018 Second Publication: August 3, 2018 Last Publication: August 10, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF HEARING BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT
TO §15-10-401, C.R.S.
Case No. 18PR0069
In the Interests of JERRY VIGIL.

Intermountain Jewish News Legal Notices, August 3, 2018 www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

To: KRYSTAL VIGIL

Last Known Address, if any: N-A.

A hearing on full guardianship will be held at the following time and location or at a later date to which the hearing may be continued.

Date: September 19, 2018

Time: 1:00 p.m.

Courtroom or Division: 300

MEAGAN PEREA Person Giving Notice 7368 E. Severn Place Denver, Colorado 80230

First Publication: July 27, 2018 Second Publication: August 3, 2018 Last Publication: August 10, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR30735 In the Matter of the Estate of DONNA M. DILLENBACK, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 4, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

ROBERT J. CUNNINGHAM Attorney for the Personal Representative Attorney Registration Number 11193 7988 Berkshire Lane Castle Pines, Colorado 80108 Phone Number (303) 981-8025 FAX Number (303) 663-1348

E-mail: rjcunningham_80108@hotmail.com

First Publication: August 3, 2018
Second Publication: August 10, 2018
Last Publication: August 17, 2018
Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR30608 In the Matter of the Estate of FRED TIMOTHY MAESTAS, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 3, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

LAVERN GUTIERREZ
Personal Representative
c/o Ernest Staggs, Esq.
STAGGS MORRIS, P.C.
1800 Glenarm Place, Ste 1203
Denver, CO 80202

ERNEST STAGGS, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 17999 Attorney for the Personal Representative STAGGS MORRIS, P.C. 1800 Glenarm Place, Ste 1203 Intermountain Jewish News Legal Notices, August 3, 2018

www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Denver, CO 80202

Phone Number: 303-750-9900 FAX Number: 303-339-0008

E-mail: estaggs@staggsmorris.com First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION
PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.
Case No. 2018PR30769, Division: 3
In the Matter of the Estate of
MALIKA TADINIT DULL a/k/a MALIKA T. DULL,
Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, on or before November 21, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

MARTHA J. ZAPATA
Personal Representative
c/o ARTHUR S. BOWMAN, JR.
650 South Cherry Street, Suite 1000
Glendale, CO80246-1812

ARTHUR S. BOWMAN JR., Atty. Reg. #: 8210 Attorney for the Personal Representative Bowman & Bowman, LLC 650 South Cherry Street, Suite 1000 Glendale, CO80246-1812 Phone Number: (303) 733-1500 E-mail: artbow@bowmanlegal.com First Publication: July 20, 2018 Second Publication: July 27, 2018 Last Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Case No. 2018PR030713

In the Matter of the Estate of PAGONA DEMOS, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado, 1437 Bannock Street, Room 230, Denver, CO 80202, on or before November 21, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

CATHERINE V. DEMOS
Personal Representative
278 S. Grant Street
Denver, Colorado 80209

RICHARD J. BERNICK, Atty. Reg. #: 669 Attorney for the Personal Representative 777 Washington Street, #402 Denver, CO 80203

Phone Number:303-860-7196 E-mail: richard.bernick@gmail.com First Publication: July 20, 2018 Second Publication: July 27, 2018 Intermountain Jewish News Legal Notices, August 3, 2018 www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Last Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR30950

In the Matter of the Estate of ARLISS ANNE WEBSTER, aka ARLISS S. WEBSTER, aka ARLISS SUNDERWIRTH WEBSTER, aka ARLISS

WEBSTER, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 3, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

STANLEY A. SUNDERWIRTH

Personal Representative

11093 Hermitage Run

Roxborough, CO 80125

MICHAEL L. GILBERT, Esq. Atty. Reg. #3296

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Michael L. Gilbert, Attorney At Law, P.C.

501 South Cherry Street, Suite 610

Glendale, CO80246

Phone Number:303-320-4580

FAX Number: 303-320-0648

E-mail: mgillaw@msn.com

First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018

Last Publication: August 17, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 18C02184 Courtroom 170

Public Notice is given on July 27, 2018 that a Petition for a Change of Name of an Adult has been filed with the Denver County Court.

The Petition requests that the name of

LAYLANEEH VICTORIA DURAN TINOCO be changed to LEILANI VICTORIA TINOCO.

By: Deputy Clerk of the Court

First Publication: August 3, 2018

Second Publication: August 10, 2018

Last Publication: August 17, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Case No. 2018PR30786

In the Matter of the Estate of

JUDITH ANN HOLLIS, aka JUDITH A. HOLLIS, aka JUDITH HOLLIS, aka JUDY ANN HOLLIS, aka JUDY A. HOLLIS, aka JUDY HOLLIS, aka JUDI ANN HOLLIS, aka JUDI A. HOLLIS, aka JUDI HOLLIS, aka J.

HOLLIS, aka JA HOLLIS, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City

and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 4, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

JANET KAY GILMORE

Personal Representative

c/o MARTIN LAW OFFICE

2505 Walnut Street, Suite 100

Boulder, Colorado 80302

JODI S. MARTIN, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 44658

Attorney for the Personal Representative

MARTIN LAW OFFICE LLC

2505 Walnut Street, Suite 100

Boulder, CO 80302

Phone Number: 720-398-8745 FAX Number: 303-942-6905

E-mail: jodi@themartinlawoffice.com First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

To whom it may concern: This Notice is given with regard to the following described Deed of Trust:

Sheriff's Foreclosure Sale No. 18003497 was commenced on May 21st, 2018 in the office of the undersigned Sheriff relating to the Deed of Trust described below:

Linda Beam and Richard R. Beam Original Grantor(s) First Union National Bank of Delaware Original Beneficiary Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as certificate trustee on behalf of Bosco Credit II Trust Series 2010-1Current Holder of Evidence of Debt

November 30, 2000 Date of Deed of Trust

Denver County of Recording

December 6, 2000 Recording Date of Deed of Trust:

At Reception No. 2000177434 Recording Information Receipt No. and/or Book No. and Page No.

\$26,500.00 Original Principal Balance

\$24,347.51Outstanding Principal Balance

Pursuant to C.R.S. § 38-38-101(4)(i), you are hereby notified that the covenants of the Deed of Trust have been violated as follows: Failure to pay principal and interest when due together with all other payments provided for in the Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust and other violations thereof.

THE LIEN FORECLOSED MAY NOT BE A FIRST LIEN.
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN IS ALL OF THE
PROPERTY CURRENTLY ENCUMBERED BY THE
LIEN OF THE DEED OF TRUST.

LOT 35, BLOCK 1, WICKFORD PATIO HOMES, FILING NO. 3, CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, STATE OF COLORADO.

WHICH HAS THE ADDRESS OF 1475 S. Quebec Way, Denver CO 80231

NOTICE OF SALE

The current Holder of the Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust described herein, has filed written election and demand for sale as provided by law and in said Deed of Trust. THEREFORE, Notice Is Hereby Given that I will at public action at 10:00 a.m. on September 27th, 2018, at the front steps of the City and County Building, 1437 Bannock Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, sell to the highest and best bidder, the said real property and all interest of the said Grantor(s), Grantor(s)' heirs and assigns therein, for the purpose of paying the indebtedness provided in said Evidence of Debt secured by the Deed of Trust, plus attorneys' fees, the expenses of sale, and other items allowed by law, and will deliver to the purchaser a Certificate of Purchase, all as provided by law.

BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE CASH OR CERTIFIED FUNDS PAYABLE TO THE REGISTRY OF THE DENVER DISTRICT COURT.

NOTICE OF RIGHTS

YOU MAY HAVE AN INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY BEING FORECLOSED, OR HAVE CERTAIN RIGHTS OR SUFFER CERTAIN LIABILITIES PURSUANT TO COLORADO STATUTES AS A RESULT OF SAID FORECLOSURE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REDEEM SAID REAL PROPERTY OR YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO CURE A DEFAULT UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST BEING FORECLOSED. A COPY OF SAID STATUTES, AS SUCH STATUTES ARE PRESENTLY CONSTITUTED, WHICH MAY AFFECT YOUR RIGHTS, IS ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE. HOWEVER, YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE DETERMINED BY PREVIOUS STATUTES.

IF THE SALE DATE IS CONTINUED TO A LATER DATE, THE DEADLINE TO FILE A NOTICE OF INTENT TO CURE BY THOSE PARTIES ENTITLED TO CURE MAY ALSO BE EXTENDED.

IF THE BORROWER BELIEVES THAT A LENDER OR SERVICER HAS VIOLATED THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A SINGLE POINT OF CONTACT IN C.R.S. § 38-38-103.1 OR THE PROHIBITION ON DUAL TRACKING IN C.R.S. § 38-38-103.2, THE BORROWER MAY FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL, THE FEDERAL CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU (CFPB), OR BOTH. THE FILING OF A COMPLAINT WILL NOT STOP THE FORECLOSURE PROCESS.

Colorado Attorney General 1300 Broadway, 10th Floor Denver, CO 80203 (800)222-4444

http://www.coloradoattorneygeneral.gov/complaint Federal Consumer Financial Protection Bureau P.O. Box 4503 Iowa City, Iowa 52244

(855)411-2372

http://www.consumerfinance.gov/complaint

The name, business address and business telephone number of the attorneys representing the legal holder of the indebtedness are:

David A. Shore, Attorney Reg. No. 19973 Martin H. Shore, Attorney Reg. No. 1800 Stephen A. Hall, Attorney Reg. No. 38186 Hellerstein and Shore, P. C., 5347 S. Valentia Way, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80111 (303) 573-1080

THE ATTORNEYS ABOVE ARE ACTING AS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED MAY BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

Date: July 3, 2018 Patrick Firman, Sheriff City and County of Denver, Colorado By: Deputy Sheriff Sergeant Line First Publication: August 3, 2018 Last Publication: August 31, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S. Case No. 2018PR30927 In the Matter of the Estate of JOHN CHARLES EMERSON, a/k/a JOHN C. EMERSON and JACK EMERSON, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 3, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

MATTHEW D. EMERSON Personal Representative c/o Hall & Evans, LLC 1001 17th Street, Suite 300 Denver, CO80202 JOYCE H. NAKAMURA, Atty. Reg. #: 13788 Attorney for the Personal Representative HALL & EVANS, LLC

1001 17th Street, Suite 300

Denver, CO 80202

Phone Number: 303-628-3300 FAX Number: 303-628-3368

E-mail: nakamuraj@hallevans.com First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 18C02173 Courtroom 175

Public Notice is given on July 27, 2018 that a Petition for a Change of Name of an Adult has been filed with the Denver County Court.

The Petition requests that the name of CAROLYN LASTRA RAFFEL be changed to CAROLYN LASTRA BLACK.

By: Deputy Clerk of the Court First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their	61779 2002 Acura MDX 525712		
vehicles are to be sold at Colorado Auto Recovery,	61793 2004 Honda Civic `502183		
INC., 281 E. 55th Ave, Denver CO 80216, 720-400-9995.	61797 1997Nissan Frontier 400069		
YEAR/MAKE/MODEL VIN #	61600 2016Hyundai Elantra 026727		
2002 Chevrolet Malibu 711437	61837 2003Jeep Grand Cherokee 614312		
1997 Ford Explorer D34059	61834 1995Subaru Legacy 228390		
1997 Ford Expedition C04497	61833 2001Mitsubishi Montero 010943		
1991 Buick Century 445051	61832 2010Chevrolet Impala 200918		
1996 Oldsmobile 88 850128	61826 2001 Audi Allroad 4PT056		
1993 Honda Accord 056444	61048 2004Nissan Sentra 852154		
2001 Mercedes ML320 224873	61771 1994Suzuki Sidekick 109573		
2000 Toyota Corolla 346758	61759 2006Cadillac STS 176337		
2003 Honda Civic 587334	61747 1997Nissan Pathfinder 178241		
2002 Dodge Neon 627925	61718 1996Honda Accord 191660		
1996 Ford F-150 A36069	61698 1990Toyota Camry 400107		
2006 Chevrolet Cobalt 859485	Parking Authority, LLC		
1999 Toyota Corolla 280555	PO Box 1151		
2000 Cadillac DeVille 281021	Commerce City, CO80022		
2001 Toyota Camry 603148	303-719-2067		
1997 Toyota 4Runner 003556	Date of Publication: August 3, 2018		
1988 Ford E350 B72672	Published: Intermountain Jewish News		
SNOWPLOW 428000			
1997 Buick Riviera 703322	NOTICE OF SALE		

Public Notice

61706	2000Buick Century	113272
61743	1999Chevrolet Metro	721596
61713	2011Chevrolet Cruz	113683

Date of Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE OF SALE

The following individuals are hereby notified that their vehicles are to be sold at Klaus' Towing abandoned vehicle sale: Address: 3880 Wabash Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80906, Phone: (719) 391-0600.

Sale Date: **08/03/2018:

MAKE/MODEL STOCK YEAR

VIN

99163	2000	BMW 323 I C7201	9	
99034	1993	Buick Century	48536	9
99504	2001	Buick Regal26634	8	
99620	1994	Cadillac Deville	27514	9
99235	2002	Chevrolet Cavalier	25418	0
99051	2005	Chrysler 300	63657	4
99030	2207	Chevrolet Cobalt	12165	7
99053	1985	Chevrolet Impala	11490	7
98916	2006	Chevrolet Trailblaz	er	303350
99167	1998	Ford Mustang	13811	4
99607	1990	Ford Ranger	A3280	5
99270	2002	Ford Taurus21032	1	
99281	1997	Honda Accord	03556	0
99528	2001	Honda Accord	04961	3
99608	1996	Honda Civic	00751	0
99614	2004	Honda Civic	51911	3
99238	1998	Honda Prelude	00743	1
99280	1995	Jeep Grand Chero		
99152	2003	Jeep Grand Chero	kee	582277
99157	1990	Kawasaki EX500	04182	1
99666	2006	Kia Optima 46670	0	
99605	2006	Kia Optima 46670	0	
99625	2007	Pontiac G6 17517	6	
99246	2007	Pontiac Grand Prix		196536
99617	2001	Saturn SC1 29303	7	
99508	2002	Saturn Vue 83234	0	
99141	1999	Toyota Camry		
99019	2002	Toyota Corolla		
98922		Toyota Landcruise		102163
99514	2007	Volkswagen Rabbi	t	164500

99253 1991 Volvo 740 510211 Date of Publication: August 3, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 18C02172

Public Notice is given on July 27, 2018 that a Petition for a Change of Name of an Adult has been filed with the Denver County Court.

The Petition requests that the name of

ALEXANDER HERMAN DURAN be changed to

ALEXANDER DURAN BLACK.

By: Deputy Clerk of the Court First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.

Case No. 2018PR30889

In the Matter of the Estate of JANICE L. BENNINGHOVEN, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 4, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

LAURA M. NEIL

www.ijn.com/legal-notices For originals (print version), contact (303) 861-2234

Co-Personal Representative 10032 Gwendelyn Lane Highlands Ranch, CO 80129 DOUGLAS W. BENNINGHOVEN Co-Personal Representative 1756 S. Eudora Street Denver, CO 80222

JOHN F. GRIEBEL, Esq. Atty. Reg. #: 278 Attorney for the Personal Representative 681 Grant Street Denver, CO 80203

Phone Number: (303) 830-2783 FAX Number: (303) 860-1758 First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 18C02096

Public Notice is given on July 13, 2018 that a Petition for a Change of Name of a Minor Child has been filed with the Denver County Court.

The Petition requests that the name of

TEMPERANCE VALESKA MIEDEMA be changed to

TEMPERANCE HORNBEIN.

By: Deputy Clerk of the Court First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018 Published: Intermountain Jewish News

NOTICE TO CREDITORS BY PUBLICATION **PURSUANT TO §15-12-801, C.R.S.** Case No. 2018PR30553 In the Matter of the Estate of HAROLD W. LANDE, Deceased.

All persons having claims against the above-named estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative or to the Denver Probate Court of the City and County of Denver, Colorado on or before December 3, 2018, or the claims may be forever barred.

DENISE HOFFMAN WHITE Personal Representative c/o 5350 S. Roslyn St. Ste. 100 Greenwood Village, CO 80111

DENISE HOFFMAN WHITE, #33143

SARAH MORRIS, #46223

Attorneys for the Personal Representative Hoffman Crews Nies Waggener & Foster LLP

5350 S. Roslyn Street, Suite 100 Greenwood Village, CO80111 Phone Number: 303-860-7140 FAX Number: 303-860-7344

dhoffman@hcnwf-law.com/smorris@hcnwf-law.com

First Publication: August 3, 2018 Second Publication: August 10, 2018 Last Publication: August 17, 2018

Published: Intermountain Jewish News

		97238 2009	Ford Focus 109865
N	OTICE OF SALE	97203 2010	Ford Explorer B07932
The following individuals are hereby notified that their		97150 1998	Ford Escort 191313
vehicles are to be sold at Wyatt's, Lone Star, Boulder		97353 1990	Honda Accord 038728
Valley Towing, and Klaus' Towing abandoned vehicle		97121 2002	Honda Accord 015795
•	Brighton Boulevard, Denver, CO	97024 1989	Isuzu Amigo 801084
	777-2448. **Sale Date: 08/03/2018 :	97665 2002	Jeep Grand Cherokee 170013
STOCK	YEAR MAKE/MODEL	97232 2002	Jeep Liberty 322067
VIN		97294 2005	Kawasaki ZX600-J1 056647
97357 2001	Audi A4 059115	97122 2000	Lincoln LS 875626
97151 1993	Buick Century 600523	97217 2009	Mazda CX-9 180731
97380 2006	Chevrolet Monte Carlo 277902	97152 2002	Mercury Sable 628452
97333 2001	Chevrolet Silverado 372660	97582 1992	Nissan King Cab 328125
97329 1999	Chevrolet Tahoe 432357	97489 2005	Nissan Altima 421268
97309 2005	Chevrolet Cavalier 105168	97429 2003	Pontiac Grand Am 117207
97579 1988	Chevrolet K2500 163806	97318 2002	Pontiac Grand Prix 112360
97539 2000	Chrysler LHS 439856	97569 2007	Saturn Aura204163
97193 2005	Chrysler 300 649610	97341 1999	Small Utility TrailerXXXXXX
97126 1996	Chrysler Concorde 164378	97663 1996	Toyota Camry 655745
97673 1989	Dodge Daytona 105569	97615 1997	Toyota Corolla 584426
97557 1976	Dodge Sportsman 016335	97348 1999	Toyota Camry 080109
97244 2000	Dodge Neon 819337	97243 2004	Volkswagen Touareg 018665
97145 2000	Dodge Grand Caravan 736770	97572 1996	Yamaha XT350 035288
97683 1999	Ford Escort 124797	93470 1971	Mazda RX3A82161
97614 1988	Ford Bronco D31945	Date of Publication:	August 3, 2018
97553 1997	Ford Explorer D17788	Published: Intermour	ntain Jewish News
97459 2000	Ford Windstar B89207		
97320 1988	Ford F150 B53218		
97250 2007	Ford Taurus142673		
97249 2003	Ford Focus 188216		